
TODAY’S GAME:  Game No. 106 of the 2019 season is set for a 12:05 PM first pitch against the Stockton Ports (Oakland Athletics af-
filiate), as Rancho finalizes a three-game set at LoanMart Field.  After the conclusion of today’s contest, the Smile Generation presents 
Post-Game Kids Run the Bases, as the little ones are free to practice their best home-run trot!
VS STOCKTON: This is the 13th of 16 total meetings between the Quakes and the Ports and the sixth of six games to be played at 
LoanMart Field.  So far in 2019, Rancho holds a two-game advantage over Stockton, taking seven out of the twelve tilts.  The last time 
these two clubs squared off, from Saturday, July 20th to the Monday, the 22nd, the Quakes snatched two out of three from the Ports at 
Banner Island.  However, in the series finale, Stockton salvaged a win in historic fashion with their first no-hitter since 1990.
ANOTHER RUBBER GAME: The Quakes (62-43, 21-16) dropped game two of the set to the Ports (51-54, 18-19) on Saturday night 
by a final tally of 7-3.  After dominating in game one, Rancho got dominated by Stockton in game two.  Dillon Paulson and Jeter 
Downs provided the only offensive highlights of the night, as Paulson tallied his first RBI of the season with a double in the second, 
and Downs gave the club some too-little-too-late life with a two-run two-bagger in the ninth.  Stockton was led by Lazaro Armen-
teros, as he belted a two-run homer in the top of the seventh to put the nail in the coffin.  The win went to Michael Danielak (1-0), 
tossing a scoreless 1.2 innings.  Gerardo Carrillo (2-7) shouldered the loss, surrendering three earned in three-plus frames.
WHAT’S ON THE LINE?: If the Boys in Blue fall tomorrow to Stockton, they will have lost four out of five for the second time in as 
many weeks.  It would also serve as their fourth series loss in their last five attempts, something they have not come close to doing all 
year long.
SCUFFLIN’ TOWARDS AUGUST: After starting the month at 12-1, the Quakes now find themselves just 5-8 in their last 13 games.  
Rancho has dropped three out of their last four series, all coming to teams with significantly worse overall records than them (Stock-
ton: 51-54, San Jose: 49-57, Inland Empire: 39-67).  In their last six defeats, the offense has gone silent, as they have scored three runs 
or less in five out of those six contests.
WHAT’S GOING ON?: In the month of July, Rancho is hitting .227 as a team.  That is the worst clip in all of the California League.  
However, even amidst their team-average struggles, they have scored the most runs (136) this month.  Furthermore, the Quakes’ 
pitching staff has the Cal League’s best ERA in the month of July (2.93).
WINNING THE MONTH: Despite their recent struggles, Rancho has already clinched a fourth-straight winning month of baseball 
(April: 16-10, May: 15-12, June: 14-12).  In the month of July, the Quakes are playing to the tune of a 17-9 record.  They kicked off the 
month with a nine-game win streak and made it to a season-high 22 games over the .500 mark, following a win over this Ports squad 
on July 13th.
DOWN TO THE NITTY-GRITTY: As the Cal League finds itself in the second half of the second half, the standings in both divi-
sions are neck-and-neck.  Coming into play on Sunday, Stockton sits at 18-19, just three games back of the North Division’s current 
second-half leader, Visalia (21-16).  San Jose, who is 8-2 in their last 10 games, is just two games back of the Rawhide.  In the South, 
due to a loss by both Rancho and Lancaster, and a win by Lake Elsinore on Saturday, first place is separated by just two games.  The 
Quakes and the JetHawks are tied at 21-16, while the Storm are lurking at 19-18.
JOHN ROONEY: The Melrose, NY native, LHP John Rooney toes the slab for Rancho on Sunday afternoon, making his third start 
for the Quakes on the year.  In 2019 with the Quakes, Rooney has pitched to a 1-1 record with a 4.35 ERA.  Rooney’s last start came 
on the July 23rd, against Inland Empire, as he tossed five-plus innings, allowing two earned on five hits, while notching three strike-
outs and three walks.  In an eventual 4-3 win for the Boys in Blue, the southpaw earned his first career Cal League win.  Sunday’s start 
against the Ports marks his first-career start against the ball club.  In 2019 with Great Lakes, Rooney went 5-2 in 11 starts with 2.63 
ERA.  The Los Angeles Dodgers drafted the Hofstra University product in the third round of the 2018 draft.
BRADY FEIGL: Right-hander Brady Feigl makes his 19th start and 21st overall appearance of the year for Stockton in the final game 
of the series.  In his last outing, versus Modesto (July 24th), he shouldered the loss, allowing six earned runs on eight hits over 3.1 
innings.  Over the course of his last two outings, the Chesterfield, MO native has surrendered 15 runs (11 earned) in a total of just 
four innings.  Sunday afternoon’s start will be the third time in Feigl’s career that he faces Rancho, in what is his first stint in the Cal 
League.  Feigl sports a 5-6 record, accompanied by a 4.09 ERA so far in his second professional season.  Feigl was drafted by Oakland 
out of Ole Miss in the fifth round of the 2018 draft.
LISTEN IN!: Listen to “The Voice of the Quakes” Mike Lindskog and Toph Buzzard as they call every game of the 2019 season on 
NewsTalk AM1290, or online at rcquakes.com via the iHeart Radio App or TuneIn Radio App.
ON THE ROAD AGAIN: The Quakes hit the road, after an off-day on Monday, taking on Lancaster and Visalia for a pair of three-
game series.  Rancho will return home on Tuesday, August 6th for a mini home stand, battling the JetHawks for yet another three-
game set.  Circle the calendar and purchase your tickets online at rcquakes.com or by calling (909) 481-5000. 

RHP Brady Feigl (5-6, 4.09 ERA) vs. LHP John Rooney (1-1, 4.35 ERA) 

AT
Stockton Ports (51-54, 18-19)

Rancho Cucamonga Quakes 

Sunday, July 28th at 12:05 PM
Game #106 (#38), Home Game #52 (#18)

LoanMart Field
Rancho Cucamonga, CA

2019 game notes 
Contact: Mike Lindskog 

mlindskog@rcquakes.com

Rancho Cucamonga QuakeS (62-43, 21-16)

CAL LEAGUE SCOREBOARD

2019 QUAKES AT A GLANCE
1st Half Record:
2nd Half Record:
vs Stockton:
vs STK Home
vs STK Road
Home Record:
Road Record:
Current Streak:
Shutouts:
Extra Innings:

41-27
21-16  

7-5
2-3
5-2

26-25
36-18

L1
7-6
6-7

Inland Empire 3 at Lake Elsinore 4 (F/10)
Lancaster 0 at Visalia 14
San Jose 9 at Modesto 5
Stockton 7 at Rancho Cucamonga 3

NORTH	            W       L      PCT        GB     
Visalia
San Jose
Stockton
Modesto

TODAY
Stockton at Rancho Cucamonga, 12:05 PM
Inland Empire at Lake Elsinore, 5:00 PM
Lancaster at Visalia, 6:00 PM
San Jose at Modesto, 6:05 PM

YESTERDAY

SOUTH	            W       L      PCT        GB     
Rancho CucamongA
Lancaster
Lake Elsinore                         
Inland Empire                 

2ND HALF STANDINGS

21
21
19
13

16
16
18
24

21
19
18
17

16
18
19
20

.568

.514

.486

.459

-
2
3
4

-
-
2
8

.568

.568

.514

.351

JULY 30TH
Rancho Cucamonga at Lancaster, 6:35 PM
Lake Elsinore at San Jose, 7:00 PM
Visalia at Inland Empire, 7:05 PM
Modesto at Stockton, 7:10 PM

PROBABLE QUAKES LINEUP
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
P.

#25
#6

#19
#29
#24
#5

#43
#17
#12
#22

Donovan Casey
Deacon Liput

Hunter Feduccia
Miguel Vargas
Jeren Kendall
Stevie Berman
Dillon Paulson
Marcus Chiu

Brandon Montgomery
John Rooney

RF
SS
DH
3B
CF
C
1B
LF
2B
LHP

UPCOMING GAMES AND PROBABLES
Date		  Opp			   Pitching Probables                                  Time                 Radio      	    
7/30	 @ Lancaster		  RHP Andre Jackson vs. RHP Garrett Schilling	 6:35 PM	       NewsTalk 1290	    

7/31	 @ Lancaster		  LHP Leo Crawford vs. LHP Ryan Rolison	 6:35 PM	       NewsTalk 1290	    

8/1	 @ Lancaster		  RHP Michael Grove vs. LHP Lucas Gilbreath	 6:35 PM	       NewsTalk 1290	    

8/2	 @ Visalia			  RHP Michael Grove vs. TBD			  7:00 PM	       NewsTalk 1290	    


