



RANCHO CUCAMONGA QUAKES

2019 GAME NOTES

Sunday, July 28th at 12:05 PM
Game #106 (#38), Home Game #52 (#18)

Contact: Mike Lindskog
mlindskog@rcquakes.com



LoanMart Field
Rancho Cucamonga, CA



Stockton Ports (51-54, 18-19) AT RANCHO CUCAMONGA QUAKES (62-43, 21-16)

RHP Brady Feigl (5-6, 4.09 ERA) vs. LHP John Rooney (1-1, 4.35 ERA)

TODAY'S GAME: Game No. 106 of the 2019 season is set for a 12:05 PM first pitch against the Stockton Ports (Oakland Athletics affiliate), as Rancho finalizes a three-game set at LoanMart Field. After the conclusion of today's contest, the Smile Generation presents Post-Game Kids Run the Bases, as the little ones are free to practice their best home-run trot!

VS STOCKTON: This is the 13th of 16 total meetings between the Quakes and the Ports and the sixth of six games to be played at LoanMart Field. So far in 2019, Rancho holds a two-game advantage over Stockton, taking seven out of the twelve tilts. The last time these two clubs squared off, from Saturday, July 20th to the Monday, the 22nd, the Quakes snatched two out of three from the Ports at Banner Island. However, in the series finale, Stockton salvaged a win in historic fashion with their first no-hitter since 1990.

ANOTHER RUBBER GAME: The Quakes (62-43, 21-16) dropped game two of the set to the Ports (51-54, 18-19) on Saturday night by a final tally of 7-3. After dominating in game one, Rancho got dominated by Stockton in game two. Dillon Paulson and Jeter Downs provided the only offensive highlights of the night, as Paulson tallied his first RBI of the season with a double in the second, and Downs gave the club some too-little-too-late life with a two-run two-bagger in the ninth. Stockton was led by Lazaro Armenteros, as he belted a two-run homer in the top of the seventh to put the nail in the coffin. The win went to Michael Danielak (1-0), tossing a scoreless 1.2 innings. Gerardo Carrillo (2-7) shouldered the loss, surrendering three earned in three-plus frames.

WHAT'S ON THE LINE?: If the Boys in Blue fall tomorrow to Stockton, they will have lost four out of five for the second time in as many weeks. It would also serve as their fourth series loss in their last five attempts, something they have not come close to doing all year long.

SCUFFLIN' TOWARDS AUGUST: After starting the month at 12-1, the Quakes now find themselves just 5-8 in their last 13 games. Rancho has dropped three out of their last four series, all coming to teams with significantly worse overall records than them (Stockton: 51-54, San Jose: 49-57, Inland Empire: 39-67). In their last six defeats, the offense has gone silent, as they have scored three runs or less in five out of those six contests.

WHAT'S GOING ON?: In the month of July, Rancho is hitting .227 as a team. That is the worst clip in all of the California League. However, even amidst their team-average struggles, they have scored the most runs (136) this month. Furthermore, the Quakes' pitching staff has the Cal League's best ERA in the month of July (2.93).

WINNING THE MONTH: Despite their recent struggles, Rancho has already clinched a fourth-straight winning month of baseball (April: 16-10, May: 15-12, June: 14-12). In the month of July, the Quakes are playing to the tune of a 17-9 record. They kicked off the month with a nine-game win streak and made it to a season-high 22 games over the .500 mark, following a win over this Ports squad on July 13th.

DOWN TO THE NITTY-GRITTY: As the Cal League finds itself in the second half of the second half, the standings in both divisions are neck-and-neck. Coming into play on Sunday, Stockton sits at 18-19, just three games back of the North Division's current second-half leader, Visalia (21-16). San Jose, who is 8-2 in their last 10 games, is just two games back of the Rawhide. In the South, due to a loss by both Rancho and Lancaster, and a win by Lake Elsinore on Saturday, first place is separated by just two games. The Quakes and the JetHawks are tied at 21-16, while the Storm are lurking at 19-18.

JOHN ROONEY: The Melrose, NY native, LHP John Rooney toes the slab for Rancho on Sunday afternoon, making his third start for the Quakes on the year. In 2019 with the Quakes, Rooney has pitched to a 1-1 record with a 4.35 ERA. Rooney's last start came on the July 23rd, against Inland Empire, as he tossed five-plus innings, allowing two earned on five hits, while notching three strikeouts and three walks. In an eventual 4-3 win for the Boys in Blue, the southpaw earned his first career Cal League win. Sunday's start against the Ports marks his first-career start against the ball club. In 2019 with Great Lakes, Rooney went 5-2 in 11 starts with a 2.63 ERA. The Los Angeles Dodgers drafted the Hofstra University product in the third round of the 2018 draft.

BRADY FEIGL: Right-hander Brady Feigl makes his 19th start and 21st overall appearance of the year for Stockton in the final game of the series. In his last outing, versus Modesto (July 24th), he shouldered the loss, allowing six earned runs on eight hits over 3.1 innings. Over the course of his last two outings, the Chesterfield, MO native has surrendered 15 runs (11 earned) in a total of just four innings. Sunday afternoon's start will be the third time in Feigl's career that he faces Rancho, in what is his first stint in the Cal League. Feigl sports a 5-6 record, accompanied by a 4.09 ERA so far in his second professional season. Feigl was drafted by Oakland out of Ole Miss in the fifth round of the 2018 draft.

LISTEN IN!: Listen to "The Voice of the Quakes" Mike Lindskog and Toph Buzzard as they call every game of the 2019 season on NewsTalk AM1290, or online at rcquakes.com via the iHeart Radio App or TuneIn Radio App.

ON THE ROAD AGAIN: The Quakes hit the road, after an off-day on Monday, taking on Lancaster and Visalia for a pair of three-game series. Rancho will return home on Tuesday, August 6th for a mini home stand, battling the JetHawks for yet another three-game set. Circle the calendar and purchase your tickets online at rcquakes.com or by calling (909) 481-5000.

UPCOMING GAMES AND PROBABLES

Date	Opp	Pitching Probables	Time	Radio
7/30	@ Lancaster	RHP Andre Jackson vs. RHP Garrett Schilling	6:35 PM	NewsTalk 1290
7/31	@ Lancaster	LHP Leo Crawford vs. LHP Ryan Rolison	6:35 PM	NewsTalk 1290
8/1	@ Lancaster	RHP Michael Grove vs. LHP Lucas Gilbreath	6:35 PM	NewsTalk 1290
8/2	@ Visalia	RHP Michael Grove vs. TBD	7:00 PM	NewsTalk 1290

2ND HALF STANDINGS

North	W	L	PCT	GB
Visalia	21	16	.568	-
San Jose	19	18	.514	2
Stockton	18	19	.486	3
Modesto	17	20	.459	4

South	W	L	PCT	GB
RANCHO CUCAMONGA	21	16	.568	-
Lancaster	21	16	.568	-
Lake Elsinore	19	18	.514	2
Inland Empire	13	24	.351	8

CAL LEAGUE SCOREBOARD

YESTERDAY

Inland Empire 3 at Lake Elsinore 4 (F/10)
Lancaster 0 at Visalia 14
San Jose 9 at Modesto 5
Stockton 7 at RANCHO CUCAMONGA 3

TODAY

Stockton at RANCHO CUCAMONGA, 12:05 PM
Inland Empire at Lake Elsinore, 5:00 PM
Lancaster at Visalia, 6:00 PM
San Jose at Modesto, 6:05 PM

JULY 30TH

RANCHO CUCAMONGA at Lancaster, 6:35 PM
Lake Elsinore at San Jose, 7:00 PM
Visalia at Inland Empire, 7:05 PM
Modesto at Stockton, 7:10 PM

2019 QUAKES AT A GLANCE

1st Half Record:	41-27
2nd Half Record:	21-16
vs Stockton:	7-5
vs STK Home	2-3
vs STK Road	5-2
Home Record:	26-25
Road Record:	36-18
Current Streak:	L1
Shutouts:	7-6
Extra Innings:	6-7

PROBABLE QUAKES LINEUP

1. #25	Donovan Casey	RF
2. #6	Deacon Liput	SS
3. #19	Hunter Feduccia	DH
4. #29	Miguel Vargas	3B
5. #24	Jeren Kendall	CF
6. #5	Stevie Berman	C
7. #43	Dillon Paulson	1B
8. #17	Marcus Chiu	LF
9. #12	Brandon Montgomery	2B
P #22	John Rooney	LHP